

Prasar Bharati (India's Public Service Broadcaster) Prasar Bharati Secretariat Prasar Bharati House Copernicus Marg, New Delhi

No. A-10012/13/2017-PPC

Dated: 17July, 2019

OFFICE ORDER No. 253 /2019-PPC

In pursuance of Ministry of Communications, Department of Telecommunications letter No. 391-26/2016-STG-III dated 10.07.2019, approval of the Competent Authority, Prasar Bharati is hereby conveyed for extension of services of Shri Wasi Ahmed as ADG (Tariff & Costing) & (Billing & Reconciliation) in Prasar Bharati on Ioan basis for one more year i.e upto 12.07.2020.

(Alok Kumar Sharma) Dy. Director (Pers)

То

- i. Officer Concerned
- ii. DG:AIR, Akashwani Bhawan, New Delhi
- iii. DG: DDn, Doordarshan Bhawan, New Delhi
- iv. ADG(A), DG:AIR, Akashwani Bhawan, New Delhi
- v. ADG(A), DG: DDn, Doordarshan Bhawan, New Delhi
- vi. Shri Subodh Kumar Jayaswal, Under Secretary (SNG), STG-III, Ministry of Communications, Department of Telecommunications, Sanchar Bhawan, 20, Ashoka Road, New Delhi
- vii. Director (T), PBS- with a request to get the order uploaded in PB Website
- viii. Hindi Unit for Hindi version
- ix. Office Orders folder

Copy to:

- i. Staff Officer to CEO, Prasar Bharati
- ii. PS to Member (Finance), Prasar Bharati.